UNITED STATES OFFICE OF
GOVERNMENT ETHICS

*

CERTIFICATE OF DIVESTITURE

CERTIFICATE NO:  OGE-2021-035
DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 2, 2021

ELIGIBLE PERSON: Romsai Tony Boonyasai [trustee for the Romsai Tony Boonyasai
Revocable Trust], Department of Health and Human Services

[The divestiture property is identified in the attachment to this Certificate.]

[Please note: Upon the sale of this property, only the capital gain realized under Federal tax law
is eligible for deferral under section 1043. This Certificate of Divestiture does not apply to
ordinary compensation income.]

This Certificate of Divestiture is issued in accordance with section 1043 of the Internal
Revenue Code and 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1002 with respect to the specific property described in the
attachment. I hereby determine that the divestiture of the described property is reasonably necessary to
comply with 18 U.S.C. § 208, or other applicable Federal conflict of interest statutes, regulations, rules,
or executive orders.

Section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and the rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J
provide for nonrecognition of gain in the case of sales to comply with conflict of interest requirements.
The substantive and procedural rules relating to the tax aspects of such sales and rollovers pursuant to
the statutory scheme are subject to the jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service. Eligible persons
should seek the advice of their personal tax advisors for guidance as to the tax aspects of divestiture
transactions and whether proposed acquisitions meet the requirements for permitted property. Internal
Revenue Service regulations and other guidance should also be consulted as to these matters. Eligible
persons must follow Internal Revenue Service requirements for reporting dispositions of property and
making an election not to recognize gain under section 1043 (IRS Form 8824).

A Certificate of Divestiture may only be used if the person identified above is an
“eligible person” at the time of divestiture. The rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J relate to the
issuance of Certificates of Divestiture and the permitted property into which reinvestment must be made
during the 60-day period beginning on the date of such a sale in order for nonrecognition to be
permitted. Such reinvestments are called rollovers, and are limited to obligations of the United States
and diversified investment funds as defined in 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1003.
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General Counsel
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CERTIFICATE NO.:
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OGE-2021-035

Romsai Tony Boonyasai [trustee for the Romsai Tony Boonyasai Revocable Trust],

Department of Health and Human Services

3M Co

Abbott Laboratories

Alphabet, Inc Cap Stk CI A
Alphabet, IncCI C

Amazon.com, Inc

Apple, Inc

Baxter Intl, Inc

Bristol Myers Squibb Co

Chubb Limited

Cisco Systems

Comcast Corp-CI A

Costco Wholesale Corp

CVS Corp

International Business Machines Corp
Intel Corp

Johnson & Johnson

Laboratory Corp of America Holdings
Microsoft Corp

Proctor & Gamble Co

Qualcomm Corp

Skyworks Solutions

Vanguard Information Technology
ETF

200 Shares
400 Shares
40 Shares
20 Shares
10 Shares

2,238.7978 Shares

400 Shares
150 Shares
150 Shares
200 Shares
500 Shares
100 Shares
200 Shares
1000 Shares
800 Shares
600 Shares
200 Shares
100 Shares

702.6564 Shares

200 Shares
200 Shares

563.174 Shares



UNITED STATES OFFICE OF
GOVERNMENT ETHICS

*

CERTIFICATE OF DIVESTITURE

CERTIFICATE NO:  OGE-2021-036
DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 2, 2021

ELIGIBLE PERSON: R. Tom Boonyasai and N. June Boonyasai Lehv [co-trustees of the
Vatana Boonyasai Irrevocable GST Trust FBO Romsai T.
Boonyasai], Department of Health and Human Services

[The divestiture property is identified in the attachment to this Certificate.]

[Please note: Upon the sale of this property, only the capital gain realized under Federal tax law
is eligible for deferral under section 1043. This Certificate of Divestiture does not apply to
ordinary compensation income.]

This Certificate of Divestiture is issued in accordance with section 1043 of the Internal
Revenue Code and 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1002 with respect to the specific property described in the
attachment. I hereby determine that the divestiture of the described property is reasonably necessary to
comply with 18 U.S.C. § 208, or other applicable Federal conflict of interest statutes, regulations, rules,
or executive orders.

Section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and the rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J
provide for nonrecognition of gain in the case of sales to comply with conflict of interest requirements.
The substantive and procedural rules relating to the tax aspects of such sales and rollovers pursuant to
the statutory scheme are subject to the jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service. Eligible persons
should seek the advice of their personal tax advisors for guidance as to the tax aspects of divestiture
transactions and whether proposed acquisitions meet the requirements for permitted property. Internal
Revenue Service regulations and other guidance should also be consulted as to these matters. Eligible
persons must follow Internal Revenue Service requirements for reporting dispositions of property and
making an election not to recognize gain under section 1043 (IRS Form 8824).

A Certificate of Divestiture may only be used if the person identified above is an
“eligible person” at the time of divestiture. The rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J relate to the
issuance of Certificates of Divestiture and the permitted property into which reinvestment must be made
during the 60-day period beginning on the date of such a sale in order for nonrecognition to be
permitted. Such reinvestments are called rollovers, and are limited to obligations of the United States
and diversified investment funds as defined in 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1003.

D AVID Digitally signed by
DAVID APOL
Date: 2021.04.02 11:13:18
APOL 0400

David J. Apol
General Counsel
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ATTACHMENT

Certificate No.: OGE-2021-036

Eligible Person: R. Tom Boonyasai and N. June Boonyasai Lehv [co-trustees of the Vatana Boonyasai
Irrevocable GST Trust FBO Romsai T. Boonyasai], Department of Health and Human

Services

1 3MCo 100 Shares

2 Accenture Plc 166 Shares

3 Activision Blizzard Inc 111 Shares

4 Adobe Inc 15 Shares

5 Akamai Technologies 47 Shares

6 Alphabet Inc Cap Stk CI A 42 Shares

7 Atria Group Inc 62 Shares

8 Amazon.com Inc 5 Shares

9 American Movil Series L 10,894 Shares
10 American Tower Corp 38 Shares
11 Amerisourcebergan Corp 86 Shares
12 Amgen 755 Shares
13 Amphenol Corp -CI A 85 Shares
14 Apple Inc 1,715 Shares
15 Applied Materials Inc 158 Shares
16 Arista Networks Inc Com 43 Shares
17 Automated Data Processing, Inc 33 Shares
18 Avery Dennison Corp 44 Shares
19 Berry Global Group, Inc 74 Shares
20 Biogen Idec, Inc 38 Shares
21 Booz Allen Hamilton Holdings 54 Shares
22 Bristol Myers Squibb Co 500 Shares
23 Cadence Design System 112 Shares
24 CDW Corp 83 Shares
25 Chubb Limited 363 Shares
26 Church & Dwight, Inc Del Com 80 Shares
27 Cisco Systems 666 Shares
28 Cognizant Solutions Tech Corp 127 Shares
29 Coming, Inc 178 Shares
30 Costco Wholesale Corp 87 Shares
31 Davita Healthcare Partners, Inc 21 Shares
32 Dell Technologies, Inc Cl C 68 Shares
33 Dropbox, Inc 222 Shares
34 Edwards Lifesciences CP 900 Shares
35 Elanco Animal Health, Inc Com 166 Shares
36 Electronic Arts 78 Shares
37 ElilLilly & Co 15 Shares
38 Facebook, Inc -A 45 Shares
39 Fortinet, Inc 82 Shares



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Gilead Sciences, Inc

Intel Corp

IBM Corp

Johnson & Johnson
Kia-Tencor Corp

Lam Research Corp

Leidos Hldgs, Inc

Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc
Mastercard, Inc -Cl A
McKesson Hboc, Inc
Microsoft Corp

Monolithic Power Systems, Inc
Monster Beverage Corp New
Oracle Corp

Paychex, Inc

Pepsico, Inc

Proctor & Gamble Co
Raytheon Technologies Corp
Regeneron Phar

Skyworks Solutions, Inc

SS&C Technologies Holdings
Synopsis, Inc

Take-two Interactive Software
Unitedhealth Group, Inc

266 Shares
6500 Shares
733 Shares
32 Shares
24 Shares
11 Shares
26 Shares
63 Shares
100 Shares
55 Shares
60 Shares
9 Shares
120 Shares
166 Shares
96 Shares
500 Shares
153 Shares
700 Shares
12 Shares
500 Shares
148 Shares
43 Shares
31 Shares
29 Shares



UNITED STATES OFFICE OF
GOVERNMENT ETHICS

*

CERTIFICATE OF DIVESTITURE

CERTIFICATE NO:  OGE-2021-037
DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 2, 2021

ELIGIBLE PERSON: R. Tom Boonyasai and N. June Boonyasai Lehv [co-trustees of the
Boonfu Boonyasai Irrevocable GST Trust FBO Romsai T.
Boonyasai], Department of Health and Human Services

[The divestiture property is identified in the attachment to this Certificate.]

[Please note: Upon the sale of this property, only the capital gain realized under Federal tax law
is eligible for deferral under section 1043. This Certificate of Divestiture does not apply to
ordinary compensation income.]

This Certificate of Divestiture is issued in accordance with section 1043 of the Internal
Revenue Code and 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1002 with respect to the specific property described in the
attachment. I hereby determine that the divestiture of the described property is reasonably necessary to
comply with 18 U.S.C. § 208, or other applicable Federal conflict of interest statutes, regulations, rules,
or executive orders.

Section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and the rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J
provide for nonrecognition of gain in the case of sales to comply with conflict of interest requirements.
The substantive and procedural rules relating to the tax aspects of such sales and rollovers pursuant to
the statutory scheme are subject to the jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service. Eligible persons
should seek the advice of their personal tax advisors for guidance as to the tax aspects of divestiture
transactions and whether proposed acquisitions meet the requirements for permitted property. Internal
Revenue Service regulations and other guidance should also be consulted as to these matters. Eligible
persons must follow Internal Revenue Service requirements for reporting dispositions of property and
making an election not to recognize gain under section 1043 (IRS Form 8824).

A Certificate of Divestiture may only be used if the person identified above is an
“eligible person” at the time of divestiture. The rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J relate to the
issuance of Certificates of Divestiture and the permitted property into which reinvestment must be made
during the 60-day period beginning on the date of such a sale in order for nonrecognition to be
permitted. Such reinvestments are called rollovers, and are limited to obligations of the United States
and diversified investment funds as defined in 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1003.

D AVID Digitally signed by
DAVID APOL
Date: 2021.04.02 11:12:19
APOL 0400

David J. Apol
General Counsel
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ATTACHMENT

Certificate No.:
Eligible Persons:
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

OGE-2021-037

Human Services

3M Co

Activision Blizzard, Inc
Adobe, Inc

Akamai Technologies
Alphabet Inc Cap Stk CI A
Altria Group, Inc
Amazon.com, Inc

American Tower Corp
Amerisourcebergen Corp
Amgen

Amphenol Corp -Cl A

Apple, Inc

Applied Materials, Inc
Arista Networks, Inc Com
Automated Data Processing,
Inc

Avery Dennison Corp

Berry Global Group, Inc
Biogen Idec, Inc

Booz Allen Hamilton Holdings
Bristol Myers Squibb Co
Cadence Design System
Cdw Corp

Chubb Limited

Church & Dwight, Inc Del Com
Cognizant Tech Solutions Crp
Corning, Inc

Costco Wholesale Corp
Davita Healthcare Partners,
Inc

Dell Technologies, Inc -Cl C
Dropbox, Inc

Edwards Lifesciences CP
Electronic Arts

Eli Lilly & Co

Facebook, Inc -A

Fortinet, Inc

Gilead Sciences, Inc
Honeywell International, Inc

R. Tom Boonyasai and N. June Boonyasai Lehv [co-trustees of the Boonfu Boonyasai
Irrevocable GST Trust FBO of Romsai T. Boonyasai], Department of Health and

133 Shares
88 Shares
12 Shares
37 Shares
23 Shares
49 Shares
5 Shares
30 Shares
68 Shares
34 Shares
67 Shares
925 Shares
159 Shares
34 Shares
26 Shares

35 Shares
58 Shares
63 Shares
42 Shares
100 Shares
89 Shares
64 Shares
100 Shares
63 Shares
101 Shares
142 Shares
17 Shares
16 Shares

54 Shares
177 Shares
500 Shares
62 Shares
12 Shares
35 Shares
65 Shares
100 Shares
66 Shares



38

39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58

International Business
Machines Corp

Johnson & Johnson
Kia-Tencor Corporation

Lam Research Corp

Leidos Hldgs, Inc

Marsh & McLennnan
Companies, Inc

McKesson Hboc, Inc
Microsoft, Inc

Monolithic Power Systems,
Inc

Monster Beverage Corp New
Oracle Corp

Paychex, Inc

Pepsico, Inc

Proctor & Gamble Co
Raytheon Technologies Corp
Regeneron Phar

SS&C Technologies Holdings
Synopsis, Inc

Take-two Interactive
Software

Unitedhealth Group, Inc
Vertex Pharmaceuticals, Inc

100 Shares

25 Shares
19 Shares
9 Shares

20 Shares
50 Shares

44 Shares
48 Shares
7 Shares

95 Shares
132 Shares
76 Shares
133 Shares
149 Shares
66 Shares
9 Shares
117 Shares
34 Shares
25 Shares

23 Shares
17 Shares



