GOVERNMENT ETHICS

CERTIFICATE OF DIVESTITURE

CERTIFICATE NO: OGE-2021-035

DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 2, 2021

ELIGIBLE PERSON: Romsai Tony Boonyasai [trustee for the Romsai Tony Boonyasai

Revocable Trust], Department of Health and Human Services

[The divestiture property is identified in the attachment to this Certificate.]

[Please note: Upon the sale of this property, only the capital gain realized under Federal tax law is eligible for deferral under section 1043. This Certificate of Divestiture does not apply to ordinary compensation income.]

This Certificate of Divestiture is issued in accordance with section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1002 with respect to the specific property described in the attachment. I hereby determine that the divestiture of the described property is reasonably necessary to comply with 18 U.S.C. § 208, or other applicable Federal conflict of interest statutes, regulations, rules, or executive orders.

Section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and the rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J provide for nonrecognition of gain in the case of sales to comply with conflict of interest requirements. The substantive and procedural rules relating to the tax aspects of such sales and rollovers pursuant to the statutory scheme are subject to the jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service. Eligible persons should seek the advice of their personal tax advisors for guidance as to the tax aspects of divestiture transactions and whether proposed acquisitions meet the requirements for permitted property. Internal Revenue Service regulations and other guidance should also be consulted as to these matters. Eligible persons must follow Internal Revenue Service requirements for reporting dispositions of property and making an election not to recognize gain under section 1043 (IRS Form 8824).

A Certificate of Divestiture may only be used if the person identified above is an "eligible person" at the time of divestiture. The rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J relate to the issuance of Certificates of Divestiture and the permitted property into which reinvestment must be made during the 60-day period beginning on the date of such a sale in order for nonrecognition to be permitted. Such reinvestments are called rollovers, and are limited to obligations of the United States and diversified investment funds as defined in 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1003.

DAVID APOL

David J. Apol General Counsel Digitally signed by DAVID APOL
Date: 2021.04.02 11:12:49

-04'00'

Attachment

ATTACHMENT

CERTIFICATE NO.: OGE-2021-035

ELEGIBLE PERSONS: Romsai Tony Boonyasai [trustee for the Romsai Tony Boonyasai Revocable Trust],

Department of Health and Human Services

3M Co	200 Shares
Abbott Laboratories	400 Shares
Alphabet, Inc Cap Stk Cl A	40 Shares
Alphabet, Inc Cl C	20 Shares
Amazon.com, Inc	10 Shares
	3M Co Abbott Laboratories Alphabet, Inc Cap Stk Cl A Alphabet, Inc Cl C Amazon.com, Inc

6 Apple, Inc 2,238.7978 Shares

7 Baxter Intl, Inc 400 Shares 8 Bristol Myers Squibb Co 150 Shares 9 Chubb Limited 150 Shares 10 Cisco Systems 200 Shares 11 Comcast Corp - Cl A 500 Shares 12 Costco Wholesale Corp 100 Shares 13 CVS Corp 200 Shares 14 International Business Machines Corp 1000 Shares 15 Intel Corp 800 Shares 16 Johnson & Johnson 600 Shares 17 Laboratory Corp of America Holdings 200 Shares 18 Microsoft Corp 100 Shares 19 Proctor & Gamble Co 702.6564 Shares 20 Qualcomm Corp 200 Shares 200 Shares 21 Skyworks Solutions 22 Vanguard Information Technology 563.174 Shares

ETF

UNITED STATES OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT ETHICS

CERTIFICATE OF DIVESTITURE

CERTIFICATE NO: OGE-2021-036

DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 2, 2021

ELIGIBLE PERSON: R. Tom Boonyasai and N. June Boonyasai Lehv [co-trustees of the

Vatana Boonyasai Irrevocable GST Trust FBO Romsai T. Boonyasai], Department of Health and Human Services

[The divestiture property is identified in the attachment to this Certificate.]

[Please note: Upon the sale of this property, only the capital gain realized under Federal tax law is eligible for deferral under section 1043. This Certificate of Divestiture does not apply to ordinary compensation income.]

This Certificate of Divestiture is issued in accordance with section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1002 with respect to the specific property described in the attachment. I hereby determine that the divestiture of the described property is reasonably necessary to comply with 18 U.S.C. § 208, or other applicable Federal conflict of interest statutes, regulations, rules, or executive orders.

Section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and the rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J provide for nonrecognition of gain in the case of sales to comply with conflict of interest requirements. The substantive and procedural rules relating to the tax aspects of such sales and rollovers pursuant to the statutory scheme are subject to the jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service. Eligible persons should seek the advice of their personal tax advisors for guidance as to the tax aspects of divestiture transactions and whether proposed acquisitions meet the requirements for permitted property. Internal Revenue Service regulations and other guidance should also be consulted as to these matters. Eligible persons must follow Internal Revenue Service requirements for reporting dispositions of property and making an election not to recognize gain under section 1043 (IRS Form 8824).

A Certificate of Divestiture may only be used if the person identified above is an "eligible person" at the time of divestiture. The rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J relate to the issuance of Certificates of Divestiture and the permitted property into which reinvestment must be made during the 60-day period beginning on the date of such a sale in order for nonrecognition to be permitted. Such reinvestments are called rollovers, and are limited to obligations of the United States and diversified investment funds as defined in 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1003.

> DAVID **APOL**

David J. Apol

Digitally signed by DAVID APOL Date: 2021.04.02 11:13:18 -04'00'

General Counsel

Attachment

ATTACHMENT

Certificate No.: OGE-2021-036

Eligible Person: R. Tom Boonyasai and N. June Boonyasai Lehv [co-trustees of the Vatana Boonyasai Irrevocable GST Trust FBO Romsai T. Boonyasai], Department of Health and Human

Services

1	3M Co	100 Shares
2	Accenture Plc	166 Shares
3	Activision Blizzard Inc	111 Shares
4	Adobe Inc	15 Shares
5	Akamai Technologies	47 Shares
6	Alphabet Inc Cap Stk Cl A	42 Shares
7	Atria Group Inc	62 Shares
8	Amazon.com Inc	5 Shares
9	American Movil Series L	10,894 Shares
10	American Tower Corp	38 Shares
11	Amerisourcebergan Corp	86 Shares
12	Amgen	755 Shares
13	Amphenol Corp -Cl A	85 Shares
14	Apple Inc	1,715 Shares
15	Applied Materials Inc	158 Shares
16	Arista Networks Inc Com	43 Shares
17	Automated Data Processing, Inc	33 Shares
18	Avery Dennison Corp	44 Shares
19	Berry Global Group, Inc	74 Shares
20	Biogen Idec, Inc	38 Shares
21	Booz Allen Hamilton Holdings	54 Shares
22	Bristol Myers Squibb Co	500 Shares
23	Cadence Design System	112 Shares
24	CDW Corp	83 Shares
25	Chubb Limited	363 Shares
26	Church & Dwight, Inc Del Com	80 Shares
27	Cisco Systems	666 Shares
28	Cognizant Solutions Tech Corp	127 Shares
29	Coming, Inc	178 Shares
30	Costco Wholesale Corp	87 Shares
31	Davita Healthcare Partners, Inc	21 Shares
32	Dell Technologies, Inc Cl C	68 Shares
33	Dropbox, Inc	222 Shares
34	Edwards Lifesciences CP	900 Shares
35	Elanco Animal Health, Inc Com	166 Shares
36	Electronic Arts	78 Shares
37	Eli Lilly & Co	15 Shares
38	Facebook, Inc -A	45 Shares
39	Fortinet, Inc	82 Shares

40	Gilead Sciences, Inc	266 Shares
41	Intel Corp	6500 Shares
42	IBM Corp	733 Shares
43	Johnson & Johnson	32 Shares
44	Kia-Tencor Corp	24 Shares
45	Lam Research Corp	11 Shares
46	Leidos Hldgs, Inc	26 Shares
47	Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc	63 Shares
48	Mastercard, Inc -Cl A	100 Shares
49	McKesson Hboc, Inc	55 Shares
50	Microsoft Corp	60 Shares
51	Monolithic Power Systems, Inc	9 Shares
52	Monster Beverage Corp New	120 Shares
53	Oracle Corp	166 Shares
54	Paychex, Inc	96 Shares
55	Pepsico, Inc	500 Shares
56	Proctor & Gamble Co	153 Shares
57	Raytheon Technologies Corp	700 Shares
58	Regeneron Phar	12 Shares
59	Skyworks Solutions, Inc	500 Shares
60	SS&C Technologies Holdings	148 Shares
61	Synopsis, Inc	43 Shares
62	Take-two Interactive Software	31 Shares
63	Unitedhealth Group, Inc	29 Shares

GOVERNMENT ETHICS

CERTIFICATE OF DIVESTITURE

CERTIFICATE NO: OGE-2021-037

DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 2, 2021

ELIGIBLE PERSON: R. Tom Boonyasai and N. June Boonyasai Lehv [co-trustees of the

Boonfu Boonyasai Irrevocable GST Trust FBO Romsai T. Boonyasai], Department of Health and Human Services

[The divestiture property is identified in the attachment to this Certificate.]

[Please note: Upon the sale of this property, only the capital gain realized under Federal tax law is eligible for deferral under section 1043. This Certificate of Divestiture does not apply to ordinary compensation income.]

This Certificate of Divestiture is issued in accordance with section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1002 with respect to the specific property described in the attachment. I hereby determine that the divestiture of the described property is reasonably necessary to comply with 18 U.S.C. § 208, or other applicable Federal conflict of interest statutes, regulations, rules, or executive orders.

Section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and the rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J provide for nonrecognition of gain in the case of sales to comply with conflict of interest requirements. The substantive and procedural rules relating to the tax aspects of such sales and rollovers pursuant to the statutory scheme are subject to the jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service. Eligible persons should seek the advice of their personal tax advisors for guidance as to the tax aspects of divestiture transactions and whether proposed acquisitions meet the requirements for permitted property. Internal Revenue Service regulations and other guidance should also be consulted as to these matters. Eligible persons must follow Internal Revenue Service requirements for reporting dispositions of property and making an election not to recognize gain under section 1043 (IRS Form 8824).

A Certificate of Divestiture may only be used if the person identified above is an "eligible person" at the time of divestiture. The rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J relate to the issuance of Certificates of Divestiture and the permitted property into which reinvestment must be made during the 60-day period beginning on the date of such a sale in order for nonrecognition to be permitted. Such reinvestments are called rollovers, and are limited to obligations of the United States and diversified investment funds as defined in 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1003.

DAVID APOL

David J. Apol General Counsel Digitally signed by DAVID APOL Date: 2021.04.02 11:12:19 -04'00'

Attachment

ATTACHMENT

Certificate No.: OGE-2021-037

Eligible Persons: R. Tom Boonyasai and N. June Boonyasai Lehv [co-trustees of the Boonfu Boonyasai

Irrevocable GST Trust FBO of Romsai T. Boonyasai], Department of Health and

Human Services

1	3M Co	133 Shares
2	Activision Blizzard, Inc	88 Shares
3	Adobe, Inc	12 Shares
4	Akamai Technologies	37 Shares
5	Alphabet Inc Cap Stk Cl A	23 Shares
6	Altria Group, Inc	49 Shares
7	Amazon.com, Inc	5 Shares
8	American Tower Corp	30 Shares
9	Amerisourcebergen Corp	68 Shares
10	Amgen	34 Shares
11	Amphenol Corp -Cl A	67 Shares
12	Apple, Inc	925 Shares
13	Applied Materials, Inc	159 Shares
14	Arista Networks, Inc Com	34 Shares
15	Automated Data Processing,	26 Shares
	Inc	
16	Avery Dennison Corp	35 Shares
17	Berry Global Group, Inc	58 Shares
18	Biogen Idec, Inc	63 Shares
19	Booz Allen Hamilton Holdings	42 Shares
20	Bristol Myers Squibb Co	100 Shares
21	Cadence Design System	89 Shares
22	Cdw Corp	64 Shares
23	Chubb Limited	100 Shares
24	Church & Dwight, Inc Del Com	63 Shares
25	Cognizant Tech Solutions Crp	101 Shares
26	Corning, Inc	142 Shares
27	Costco Wholesale Corp	17 Shares
28	Davita Healthcare Partners,	16 Shares
	Inc	
29	Dell Technologies, Inc -Cl C	54 Shares
30	Dropbox, Inc	177 Shares
31	Edwards Lifesciences CP	500 Shares
32	Electronic Arts	62 Shares
33	Eli Lilly & Co	12 Shares
34	Facebook, Inc -A	35 Shares
35	Fortinet, Inc	65 Shares
36	Gilead Sciences, Inc	100 Shares
37	Honeywell International, Inc	66 Shares

38	International Business	100 Shares
	Machines Corp	
39	Johnson & Johnson	25 Shares
40	Kia-Tencor Corporation	19 Shares
41	Lam Research Corp	9 Shares
42	Leidos Hldgs, Inc	20 Shares
43	Marsh & McLennnan	50 Shares
	Companies, Inc	
44	McKesson Hboc, Inc	44 Shares
45	Microsoft, Inc	48 Shares
46	Monolithic Power Systems,	7 Shares
	Inc	
47	Monster Beverage Corp New	95 Shares
48	Oracle Corp	132 Shares
49	Paychex, Inc	76 Shares
50	Pepsico, Inc	133 Shares
51	Proctor & Gamble Co	149 Shares
52	Raytheon Technologies Corp	66 Shares
53	Regeneron Phar	9 Shares
54	SS&C Technologies Holdings	117 Shares
55	Synopsis, Inc	34 Shares
56	Take-two Interactive	25 Shares
	Software	
57	Unitedhealth Group, Inc	23 Shares
58	Vertex Pharmaceuticals, Inc	17 Shares